



**Registered Office:**  
Lot 6.05, Level 6, KPMG Tower  
8 First Avenue, Bandar Utama  
47800 Petaling Jaya  
Selangor Darul Ehsan

7 November 2016

To: Our Shareholders

Dear Sir/Madam,

**ADDENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT ("AR") 2016 SUBMITTED TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("BURSA SECURITIES") VIA BURSALINK ON 28 OCTOBER 2016**

We wish to draw the attention of the shareholders of GD Express Carrier Bhd ("GDEX") to the AR 2016 submitted to Bursa Securities via BursaLINK on 28 October 2016 and highlight the following amendments made thereto:-

References	Amendments
Page 20 – Management Discussion & Analysis (Cash Flow)	Net Cash used investing Activities, changed from "(20,172)" to "(20,111)" for year 2015 and Percentage (%) changed from "1.117.5%" to "1,121.2%".
Page 21 – Management Discussion & Analysis (Cash Flow)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Net Change in Cash &amp; Cash Equivalents, changed from "7,544" to "7,605" for year 2015 and Percentage (%) changed from "-157.7%" to "-157.2%".</li><li>• <b>Cash &amp; Cash Equivalents at end of the year</b>, changed from "31,610" to "31,672" for year 2015 and Percentage (%) changed from "-13.3%" to "-13.5%".</li></ul>
Page 96 – Statement of Cash Flows	<i>Reclassification of Increase in deposits pledged with licensed banks of "(61,579)" from Increase in deposits with licensed bank, in year 2015 (Group) comparative figures and the amendments as follows:-</i> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Increase in deposits with licensed bank, changed from "(14,496,696)" to "(14,435,117)" for year 2015 (Group).</li><li>• Net Cash Used In Investing Activities, changed from "(20,172,222)" to "(20,110,643)" for year 2015 (Group).</li><li>• <b>NET (DECREASE)/INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS</b> changed from "7,543,809" to "7,605,388" for year 2015 (Group).</li><li>• <b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF YEAR</b> changed from "31,609,983" to "31,671,562" for year 2015 (Group).</li></ul>
Page 140 – Note 24 CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	Deposits with licensed banks with maturity term more than 3 months changed from "(32,929,692)" to "(32,868,113)" and the total changed from "31,609,983" to "31,671,562" for year 2015 (Group).

The above changes have not affected the amounts reported in the financial statements of the Group for the current financial year ended 30 June 2016. Save for the above Disclosure, all other details disclosed in the AR 2016 remain unchanged.

This addendum is dated 7 November 2016.